

EN

PX1088Y

## PATIENT ALERT CARD Important safety information

ARIKAYCE liposomal 590 mg (amikacin) may cause serious side effects.

These may happen any time during treatment.

You may experience more than one side effect at the same time.

**ARIKAYCE liposomal may be associated with the development of an allergic lung condition (allergic alveolitis)**

**CONTACT YOUR DOCTOR IMMEDIATELY** if you develop any signs or symptoms such as:

- Fever, cough, worsening breathlessness, weight loss
- Lung condition gets worse, affecting your breathing or overall health

Your doctor may give you other medicines to prevent more severe complications and reduce your symptoms.

Your doctor may decide to stop treatment.

### Important

- Do not attempt to diagnose or treat side effects yourself.
- **Please keep this card with you at all times**, especially when you travel, whenever you go to the Emergency department, or when you must see another doctor.
- Be sure to notify any health care professional you see that you are being treated with ARIKAYCE liposomal and show them this card.
- If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed on this card.

ARIKAYCE liposomal  
start date

insmed®